
 

Notice of Exemption    

 
Project Title: Temporary North Pump – Fish Screen #2 (Streambed Alteration Agreement 

EPIMS Notification No. SJN-57039-R2) 

 

Project Location: The project is located at Mokelumne River, in the County of San Joaquin, 

State of California; Latitude 38.16857, Longitude -121.17227 (WGS 84 datum, decimal 

degrees); Assessor’s Parcel Number 017-250-160-000. 

Project Description: The California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) has executed 

Streambed Alteration Agreement EPIMS Notification Number SJN-57039-R2, pursuant to 

Section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code to the project Applicant, North San Joaquin Water 

Conservation District. 

The project is limited to the installation of a second temporary water pump fitted with an 

Intake Screens, Inc (ISI) conical fish screen (78 inches wide at bottom by 37.5 inches tall) on 

the bed of the Mokelumne River. The total annual withdrawal for both temporary intake 

pumps may reach up to 8,000 acre-feet (Water Rights Permit Number 10477). 

Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Fish and Wildlife 

Public Agency Carrying out Project: North San Joaquin Water Conservation District 

Joe Valente 

PO Box E 

Victor, CA  95253 

209-841-0611 

jcvalente@softcom.net 

 

Exempt Status: Categorical Exemption. Type – Class (4); California Code of Regulations, 

title 14, sections (15304) 

Reasons why project is exempt: The project is exempt under section 15304 because it 

involves minor alterations to land which does not include the removal of healthy, mature, or 

scenic trees. 

CDFW Contact Person: Zach Kearns, Senior Environmental Scientist (Specialist), (916) 358-
1134 

To: From:   

Office of Planning and Research Department of Fish and Wildlife 
For U.S. Mail: 1701 Nimbus Road 
P.O. Box 3044 Rancho Cordova, CA  95670 
Sacramento, CA  95812-3044   
 
Street Address: 

  

1400 Tenth Street  
Sacramento, CA  95814  

Docusign Envelope ID: E0E80B8B-3283-4B92-9A24-CECFCC998459
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Signature: _________________________________    Date: ______________________ 
Tanya Sheya, Environmental Program Manager 

Docusign Envelope ID: E0E80B8B-3283-4B92-9A24-CECFCC998459
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